
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) () -vs- Welch ()
02/10/26 at Welch Activities Center

 
 

 
 
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 83

Welch 52

Date: 02/10/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 202
Site: Welch Activities Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 20 13 24 26 83
Welch 14 14 17 7 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kathryn Echols * 36 4-11 3-7 4-4 2-4 6 1 4 4 0 1 15
25 Maddie Kirk * 31 6-11 0-1 2-5 4-2 6 3 3 1 0 5 14
24 Rebecca Walter * 22 7-14 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 3 2 14
32 Lena Taylor * 30 5-8 1-2 1-1 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 1 12
22 Isabella Carlson * 36 1-5 0-3 3-4 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 5
42 McKenzie Williams 22 7-12 0-0 4-10 6-5 11 4 2 2 1 0 18
02 Dominique Collins 14 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
10 Caitlyn Wilson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Brooklyn Hodum 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-65 5-17 16-26 20-28 48 16 15 17 4 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
3rd Quarter 10-22   45.45 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 31-65   47.7 % 5-17   29.4 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 28 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
01:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Karilyn Wieting * 38 8-14 2-7 6-8 0-4 4 3 0 2 1 2 24
12 Kayla Northrup * 37 2-8 0-2 3-5 0-9 9 1 1 3 1 6 7
00 Caroline Watts * 32 3-6 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 3 4 5 0 1 7
10 Faithe Johnstone * 26 3-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 5 3 4 0 1 7
20 Lindsey Wright * 29 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
21 Audrey Coulter 19 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Michaela Pinkerman 10 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
02 Dani Dawson 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 18-46 3-18 13-18 1-21 22 16 8 19 2 12 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-9   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 1-10   10.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 18-46   39.1 % 3-18   16.7 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Faithe
Johnstone Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 20

Welch 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kathryn Echols 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 3 0 1 6
25 Maddie Kirk 9 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 2 2
24 Rebecca Walter 9 6-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 12
32 Lena Taylor 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Isabella Carlson 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
42 McKenzie Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Dominique Collins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Caitlyn Wilson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Brooklyn Hodum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-14 2-3 0-2 1-8 9 5 6 7 2 3 20
64.3 % 66.7 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Karilyn Wieting 10 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 1 7
12 Kayla Northrup 9 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
0 Caroline Watts 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Faithe Johnstone 9 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3
20 Lindsey Wright 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Audrey Coulter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Michaela Pinkerman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dani Dawson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-2 4-5 0-5 5 1 2 6 1 5 14
38.5 % 0.0 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 13

Welch 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kathryn Echols 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
25 Maddie Kirk 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 Rebecca Walter 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lena Taylor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Isabella Carlson 10 0-2 0-2 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 McKenzie Williams 8 2-5 0-0 3-6 3-1 4 1 1 1 1 0 7
2 Dominique Collins 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Caitlyn Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Brooklyn Hodum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 0-3 7-12 5-5 10 2 2 5 1 1 13
30.0 % 0.0 % 58.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Karilyn Wieting 10 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
12 Kayla Northrup 10 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 3 2
0 Caroline Watts 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
10 Faithe Johnstone 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 4
20 Lindsey Wright 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Audrey Coulter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Michaela Pinkerman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dani Dawson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-11 0-1 0-1 0-6 6 7 2 4 0 3 14
63.6 % 0.0 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 24

Welch 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kathryn Echols 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Maddie Kirk 10 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 4
24 Rebecca Walter 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
32 Lena Taylor 10 4-5 1-1 1-1 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 10
22 Isabella Carlson 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
42 McKenzie Williams 6 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 7
2 Dominique Collins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Caitlyn Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Brooklyn Hodum 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-22 2-6 2-3 7-6 13 5 3 1 1 2 24
45.5 % 33.3 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Karilyn Wieting 10 2-3 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
12 Kayla Northrup 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 3
0 Caroline Watts 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
10 Faithe Johnstone 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
20 Lindsey Wright 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Audrey Coulter 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Michaela Pinkerman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dani Dawson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-12 3-9 4-6 1-6 7 2 4 3 1 0 17
41.7 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 26

Welch 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kathryn Echols 6 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
25 Maddie Kirk 4 3-4 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
24 Rebecca Walter 5 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
32 Lena Taylor 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
22 Isabella Carlson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
42 McKenzie Williams 7 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 4
2 Dominique Collins 7 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Caitlyn Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Brooklyn Hodum 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-19 1-5 7-9 7-9 16 4 4 4 0 3 26
47.4 % 20.0 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Karilyn Wieting 8 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Kayla Northrup 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
0 Caroline Watts 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2
10 Faithe Johnstone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lindsey Wright 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Audrey Coulter 8 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Michaela Pinkerman 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Dani Dawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-10 0-6 5-6 0-4 4 6 0 6 0 4 7
10.0 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch
GOOD 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 09:40 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by KIRK,MADDIE --

09:21 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 09:06 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by KIRK,MADDIE --

08:55 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CAROLINE

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,LENA 08:48
08:45 STEAL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
08:38 TURNOVER  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 08:30
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

07:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,MADDIE(in the paint) 07:47 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by CARLSON,ISABELLA --

07:38 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,LENA 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:23 MISS LAYUP by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 07:08 9-4 V 5

06:47 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
STEAL  by KIRK,MADDIE 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:44 FOUL  by WATTS,CAROLINE
MISS FT by KIRK,MADDIE 06:44
MISS FT by KIRK,MADDIE 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
06:32 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by WALTER,REBECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 06:11 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --

05:54 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
STEAL  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 05:52
MISS JUMPER by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 05:49
REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --
GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 05:40 13-4 V 9
ASSIST  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --
FOUL  by TAYLOR,LENA 05:21

05:21 13-5 V 8 GOOD FT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
05:21 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

TURNOVER  by KIRK,MADDIE 04:47
04:45 STEAL  by DAWSON,DANI

FOUL  by KIRK,MADDIE 04:34
04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:34 MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:34 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,MADDIE 04:21
04:21 BLOCK  by WIETING,KARILYN

-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
04:14 13-9 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CAROLINE
04:02 SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI
04:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 03:50 15-9 V 6
03:29 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LENA --



03:24 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
03:24 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by WALTER,REBECCA 03:18
03:18 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CAROLINE

STEAL  by KIRK,MADDIE 03:18
TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by WIETING,KARILYN
FOUL  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 03:18

03:18 SUB IN by COULTER,AUDREY
03:18 SUB OUT by WATTS,CAROLINE
03:03 MISS 3PTR by DAWSON,DANI

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,LENA 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
02:39 MISS JUMPER by WIETING,KARILYN

BLOCK  by WALTER,REBECCA 02:39
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ISABELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 02:30 18-9 V 9

01:34 MISS JUMPER by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LENA --
GOOD JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 01:23 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --

01:03 MISS JUMPER by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
BLOCK  by WALTER,REBECCA 01:03
REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --
TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 00:56

00:55 STEAL  by DAWSON,DANI
00:51 20-11 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

FOUL  by CARLSON,ISABELLA 00:51
00:51 20-12 V 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

SUB IN by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 00:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 00:51
SUB IN by WILSON,CAITLYN 00:51
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LENA 00:51
SUB OUT by KIRK,MADDIE 00:51
SUB OUT by WALTER,REBECCA 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by WATTS,CAROLINE
00:51 SUB IN by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
00:51 SUB OUT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
00:51 SUB OUT by DAWSON,DANI

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 00:40
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 00:40

00:16 20-14 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WIETING,KARILYN
TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 00:06

00:05 STEAL  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAITLYN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch
09:29 SUB IN by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
09:29 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
09:17 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE(in the paint)
09:05 FOUL  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 09:05 21-16 V 5
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
08:58 MISS JUMPER by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 08:45



REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ECHOLS,KATHRYN(in the paint) 08:34 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --

08:18 23-18 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE(in the paint)
08:04 FOUL  by WATTS,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by CARLSON,ISABELLA 08:04 24-18 V 6
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 08:04
SUB IN by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 08:04
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LENA 08:04
SUB OUT by WALTER,REBECCA 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
08:04 SUB IN by COULTER,AUDREY
08:04 SUB OUT by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
08:04 SUB OUT by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS FT by CARLSON,ISABELLA 07:55
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 07:55 26-18 V 8

07:55 26-20 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,LINDSEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

07:50 FOUL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
GOOD FT by CARLSON,ISABELLA 07:50 27-20 V 7
GOOD FT by CARLSON,ISABELLA 07:50 28-20 V 8

07:50 FOUL  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
07:50 TURNOVER  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

TURNOVER  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 07:50
07:50 STEAL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:50 TURNOVER  by DAWSON,DANI

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 07:50
07:50 STEAL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:50 FOUL  by WIETING,KARILYN

FOUL  by HODUM,BROOKLYN 07:50
07:50 MISS JUMPER by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 07:50
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:50 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ISABELLA 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

07:36 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NORTHRUP,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CAROLINE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 07:32
07:32 MISS FT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by HODUM,BROOKLYN 07:32

07:32 TURNOVER  by WIETING,KARILYN
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 07:32

07:32 STEAL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:32 28-26 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 07:32
07:32 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CAROLINE

STEAL  by KIRK,MADDIE 07:32
MISS JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,CAROLINE
07:32 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by WIETING,KARILYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ISABELLA 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,CAROLINE

07:14 FOUL  by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LENA 01:50
SUB IN by WALTER,REBECCA 01:50
SUB OUT by KIRK,MADDIE 01:50



SUB OUT by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 01:50
01:43 SUB IN by WATTS,CAROLINE
01:43 SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI
01:43 SUB OUT by COULTER,AUDREY
01:43 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:32
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,ISABELLA --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:29 29-28 V 1
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:29
REBOUND OFF by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --

01:20 FOUL  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:20 30-28 V 2
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,DANI
01:20 SUB IN by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
01:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
00:52 MISS JUMPER by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA

BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 00:52
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 00:36 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --

00:07 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,ISABELLA --
MISS FT by KIRK,MADDIE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KIRK,MADDIE 00:00 33-28 V 5

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch
MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,ISABELLA 09:45
REBOUND OFF by WALTER,REBECCA --
FOUL  by WALTER,REBECCA 09:43

09:27 TURNOVER  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
STEAL  by KIRK,MADDIE 09:25
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LENA(in the paint) 09:19 35-28 V 7
ASSIST  by KIRK,MADDIE --

08:49 35-31 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
-- ASSIST  by WATTS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 08:25
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,MADDIE(in the paint) 08:22 37-31 V 6

08:07 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
BLOCK  by WALTER,REBECCA 08:07
REBOUND DEF by WALTER,REBECCA --
GOOD 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 08:02 40-31 V 9
FOUL  by CARLSON,ISABELLA 07:32

07:32 MISS FT by WIETING,KARILYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:32 40-32 V 8 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,MADDIE 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN
06:50 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WATTS,CAROLINE
06:43 40-34 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WIETING,KARILYN

06:11 TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
STEAL  by WALTER,REBECCA 06:10
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,LENA 06:07

06:07 BLOCK  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 06:07
SUB OUT by WALTER,REBECCA 06:07
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,MADDIE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
FOUL  by KIRK,MADDIE 05:51

05:46 40-36 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by NORTHRUP,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 05:34 42-36 V 6
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,LENA --

05:11 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by KIRK,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 05:05
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 05:01 44-36 V 8

04:38 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:36 SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI
04:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,LENA 04:26 47-36 V 11
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --

04:01 47-39 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WATTS,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 03:44
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 03:40
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,MADDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:36 49-39 V 10

03:24 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --

03:08 SUB IN by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
03:08 SUB IN by COULTER,AUDREY
03:08 SUB OUT by DAWSON,DANI
03:08 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,MADDIE 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

FOUL  by TAYLOR,LENA 02:57
02:57 MISS FT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:57 49-40 V 9 GOOD FT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 02:48
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,LENA --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,LENA(in the paint) 02:43 51-40 V 11
FOUL  by TAYLOR,LENA 02:27

02:27 51-41 V 10 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
02:27 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
02:27 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
02:27 SUB OUT by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 02:12 53-42 V 11
01:50 MISS 3PTR by WATTS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --
TURNOVER  by CARLSON,ISABELLA 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by DAWSON,DANI
01:44 SUB OUT by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
01:29 MISS 3PTR by COULTER,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,LENA 01:14 55-42 V 13

01:14 FOUL  by WATTS,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,LENA 01:14 56-42 V 14

00:58 56-45 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE



00:34 FOUL  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 00:34 57-45 V 12
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:34 SUB IN by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
00:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
00:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARLSON,ISABELLA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DAWSON,DANI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Blue Mountain Christian (MS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Welch
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 09:56
SUB OUT by WALTER,REBECCA 09:56
GOOD JUMPER by CARLSON,ISABELLA 09:49 59-45 V 14

09:32 SUB IN by COULTER,AUDREY
09:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
09:18 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CAROLINE

STEAL  by TAYLOR,LENA 09:17
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 09:11 61-45 V 16
ASSIST  by CARLSON,ISABELLA --
FOUL  by KIRK,MADDIE 08:48

08:48 61-46 V 15 GOOD FT by COULTER,AUDREY
08:48 61-47 V 14 GOOD FT by COULTER,AUDREY

SUB IN by WALTER,REBECCA 08:48
SUB OUT by KIRK,MADDIE 08:48

08:48 SUB IN by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
08:48 SUB OUT by WIETING,KARILYN

MISS JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 08:30
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 08:26
REBOUND OFF by WALTER,REBECCA --
GOOD LAYUP by WALTER,REBECCA(in the paint) 08:23 63-47 V 16

08:10 MISS JUMPER by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
MISS 3PTR by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:55 MISS 3PTR by COULTER,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --
MISS JUMPER by WALTER,REBECCA 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WATTS,CAROLINE
07:29 TURNOVER  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

STEAL  by WALTER,REBECCA 07:27
MISS LAYUP by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
07:13 MISS 3PTR by NORTHRUP,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ECHOLS,KATHRYN --
06:55 FOUL  by COULTER,AUDREY

GOOD FT by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 06:55 64-47 V 17
GOOD FT by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 06:55 65-47 V 18
SUB IN by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 06:55
SUB IN by KIRK,MADDIE 06:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 06:55
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,LENA 06:55

06:55 SUB IN by WIETING,KARILYN
06:55 SUB IN by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
06:55 SUB OUT by COULTER,AUDREY
06:55 SUB OUT by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
06:31 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



06:28 FOUL  by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE
06:28 FOUL TECH by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

GOOD FT by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 06:28 66-47 V 19
GOOD FT by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 06:28 67-47 V 20

06:28 SUB IN by COULTER,AUDREY
06:28 SUB OUT by JOHNSTONE,FAITHE

TURNOVER  by CARLSON,ISABELLA 06:17
06:17 STEAL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
06:08 67-49 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WATTS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,MADDIE(in the paint) 06:00 69-49 V 20
05:39 TURNOVER  by COULTER,AUDREY
05:22 FOUL  by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,REBECCA 05:20
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,MADDIE 05:13 71-49 V 22

05:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:00 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN

REBOUND DEF by WALTER,REBECCA --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 04:51
REBOUND OFF by HODUM,BROOKLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 04:35 74-49 V 25
ASSIST  by WALTER,REBECCA --
SUB IN by HODUM,BROOKLYN 04:22
SUB OUT by ECHOLS,KATHRYN 04:22

04:16 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CAROLINE
STEAL  by KIRK,MADDIE 04:15
MISS JUMPER by KIRK,MADDIE 04:11
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,MADDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by KIRK,MADDIE 04:08 76-49 V 27

04:08 FOUL  by COULTER,AUDREY
04:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by KIRK,MADDIE 04:08 77-49 V 28
SUB IN by TAYLOR,LENA 04:08
SUB OUT by CARLSON,ISABELLA 04:08

03:54 MISS 3PTR by WIETING,KARILYN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,LENA --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,LENA 03:46

03:44 STEAL  by WIETING,KARILYN
03:42 TURNOVER  by WIETING,KARILYN

SUB IN by WILSON,CAITLYN 03:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 03:42
SUB OUT by KIRK,MADDIE 03:42
SUB OUT by WALTER,REBECCA 03:42

03:28 FOUL  by WIETING,KARILYN
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 03:28 78-49 V 29
GOOD FT by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 03:28 79-49 V 30

03:28 SUB IN by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA
03:28 SUB OUT by COULTER,AUDREY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 03:13
03:13 MISS FT by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:13 79-50 V 29 GOOD FT by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA

TURNOVER  by HODUM,BROOKLYN 02:55
02:54 STEAL  by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
02:39 MISS JUMPER by PINKERMAN,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by HODUM,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by HODUM,BROOKLYN 02:34

02:33 STEAL  by WATTS,CAROLINE
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 02:21

02:21 79-51 V 28 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN
02:21 79-52 V 27 GOOD FT by WIETING,KARILYN



02:21 SUB IN by COULTER,AUDREY
02:21 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,LINDSEY

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,LENA 01:56 81-52 V 29
ASSIST  by WILSON,CAITLYN --

01:29 MISS 3PTR by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE --

01:24 FOUL  by WIETING,KARILYN
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE 01:24
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,CAITLYN --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,LENA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 01:15 83-52 V 31
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,LENA --

00:51 MISS JUMPER by COULTER,AUDREY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CAITLYN --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DOMINIQUE 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NORTHRUP,KAYLA
FOUL  by HODUM,BROOKLYN 00:31

00:11 TURNOVER  by WATTS,CAROLINE


